
	
 A

ttr
ib

ut
ab

le
 to

 th
e 

eq
ui

ty
 h

ol
de

rs
 o

f t
he

 p
ar

en
t 

	
 N

on
-d

is
tr

ib
ut

ab
le

 
	Di

st
rib

ut
ab

le
								











Eq

ui
ty

								











co
m

po
ne

nt
								











of

								











co
nv

er
tib

le
						








Em

pl
oy

ee
	

Cu
rr

en
cy

	
un

se
cu

re
d				





No

n-
				





Sh

ar
e	

Tr
ea

su
ry

	
sh

ar
e	

tra
ns

la
tio

n	
lo

an
 s

to
ck

	
M

er
ge

r	
Re

ta
in

ed
		


co

nt
ro

lli
ng

	
To

ta
l

				





ca
pi

ta
l	

sh
ar

es
	

re
se

rv
es

	
re

se
rv

es
	

(“
CU

LS
”)

	
de

fic
it	

ea
rn

in
gs

	
To

ta
l	

in
te

re
st

	
eq

ui
ty

Gr
ou

p		


RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00

At
 1

 J
an

ua
ry

 2
02

0 
(a

s 
pr

ev
io

us
ly

 s
ta

te
d)

	
1,

27
5,

31
9	

–	
–	

13
,0

07
	

1,
06

3	
(9

06
,0

15
)	

19
8,

87
0	

58
2,

24
4	

21
7,

86
4	

80
0,

10
8

Re
st

at
em

en
t o

f c
om

pa
ra

tiv
es

 (N
ot

e 
48

)	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
(1

13
,3

41
)	

(1
13

,3
41

)	
(7

5,
56

1)
	

(1
88

,9
02

)

At
 1

 J
an

ua
ry

 2
02

0 
(re

st
at

ed
)	

1,
27

5,
31

9	
–	

–	
13

,0
07

	
1,

06
3	

(9
06

,0
15

)	
85

,5
29

	
46

8,
90

3	
14

2,
30

3	
61

1,
20

6

Pr
ofi

t n
et

 o
f t

ax
	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

36
,4

92
	

36
,4

92
	

25
,9

55
	

62
,4

47
Ot

he
r c

om
pr

eh
en

siv
e 

los
s	

–	
–	

–	
2,

51
7	

–	
–	

(3
,5

26
)	

(1
,0

09
)	

(8
81

)	
(1

,8
90

)

To
ta

l c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 in

co
m

e	
–	

–	
–	

2,
51

7	
–	

–	
32

,9
66

	
35

,4
83

	
25

,0
74

	
60

,5
57

Tr
an

sa
ct

io
ns

 w
ith

 o
w

ne
rs

Iss
ua

nc
e 

of
 s

ha
re

 p
ur

su
an

t t
o 

	
div

ide
nd

 re
inv

es
tm

en
t p

lan
 (“

DR
P”

) (
No

te
 3

5)
	

7,
58

8	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
7,

58
8	

–	
7,

58
8

Pu
rc

ha
se

 o
f t

re
as

ur
y s

ha
re

s 
(N

ot
e 

35
)	

–	
(1

6,
40

8)
	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
(1

6,
40

8)
	

–	
(1

6,
40

8)
Aw

ar
d 

of
 LT

IP
 s

ha
re

s 
(N

ot
e 

37
)	

–	
–	

45
9	

–	
–	

–	
–	

45
9	

–	
45

9
Iss

ua
nc

e 
of

 e
qu

ity
 to

 n
on

-c
on

tro
llin

g 
int

er
es

t	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
22

1	
22

1
Un

wi
nd

ing
 o

n 
int

er
es

t e
xp

en
se

 o
n 

CU
LS

 a
ttr

ibu
ta

ble
 

	
to

 n
on

-c
on

tro
llin

g 
int

er
es

ts
	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

(1
93

)	
(1

93
)

CU
LS

 in
te

re
st

 p
aid

 to
 n

on
-c

on
tro

llin
g 

int
er

es
ts

	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
(1

,4
50

)	
(1

,4
50

)
Di

vid
en

ds
 p

aid
 vi

a:
 

- d
ist

rib
ut

ion
 o

f t
re

as
ur

y s
ha

re
s 

(N
ot

e 
35

)	
–	

10
,1

31
	

–	
–	

–	
–	

(1
0,

13
1)

	
–	

–	
–

- c
as

h 
(N

ot
e 

38
)	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

(3
2,

05
2)

	
(3

2,
05

2)
	

(3
7,

30
0)

	
(6

9,
35

2)
To

ta
l t

ra
ns

ac
tio

ns
 w

ith
 o

w
ne

rs
	

7,
58

8	
(6

,2
77

)	
45

9	
–	

–	
–	

(4
2,

18
3)

	
(4

0,
41

3)
	

(3
8,

72
2)

	
(7

9,
13

5)

At
 3

1 
De

ce
m

be
r 2

02
0	

1,
28

2,
90

7	
(6

,2
77

)	
45

9	
15

,5
24

	
1,

06
3	

(9
06

,0
15

)	
76

,3
12

	
46

3,
97

3	
12

8,
65

5	
59

2,
62

8 

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

Financial Statements

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

Business Overview

Performance Review

Sustainability

Governance

Financial Statements

Other Information

Ranhill Utilities Berhad  //  Annual Report 2020129



	
 A

ttr
ib

ut
ab

le
 to

 th
e 

eq
ui

ty
 h

ol
de

rs
 o

f t
he

 p
ar

en
t 

	
 N

on
-d

is
tr

ib
ut

ab
le

 
	Di

st
rib

ut
ab

le
								











Eq

ui
ty

								











co
m

po
ne

nt
								











of

								











co
nv

er
tib

le
						








Em

pl
oy

ee
	

Cu
rr

en
cy

	
un

se
cu

re
d				





No

n-
				





Sh

ar
e	

Tr
ea

su
ry

	
sh

ar
e	

tra
ns

la
tio

n	
lo

an
 s

to
ck

	
M

er
ge

r	
Re

ta
in

ed
		


co

nt
ro

lli
ng

	
To

ta
l

				





ca
pi

ta
l	

sh
ar

es
	

re
se

rv
es

	
re

se
rv

es
	

(“
CU

LS
”)

	
de

fic
it	

ea
rn

in
gs

	
To

ta
l	

in
te

re
st

	
eq

ui
ty

Gr
ou

p		


RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00
	

RM
’0

00

At
 1

 J
an

ua
ry

 2
01

9 
(a

s 
pr

ev
io

us
ly

 s
ta

te
d)

	
1,

27
5,

31
9	

–	
–	

11
,5

47
	

1,
06

3	
(9

06
,0

15
)	

16
7,

45
5 

	
 5

49
,3

69
 	

 2
07

,3
82

 	
 7

56
,7

51
Re

st
at

em
en

t o
f c

om
pa

ra
tiv

es
 (N

ot
e 

48
)	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

(9
7,

86
9)

	
(9

7,
86

9)
	

(6
5,

24
6)

	
(1

63
,1

15
)

At
 1

 J
an

ua
ry

 2
01

9 
(re

st
at

ed
)	

1,
27

5,
31

9	
–	

–	
11

,5
47

 	
 1

,0
63

 	
 (9

06
,0

15
)	

 6
9,

58
6 

	
 4

51
,5

00
 	

 1
42

,1
36

 	
 5

93
,6

36
 

										














Pr
ofi

t n
et

 o
f t

ax
	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

65
,6

89
 	

 6
5,

68
9 

	
 3

9,
38

0 
	

 1
05

,0
69

 
Ot

he
r c

om
pr

eh
en

siv
e 

ga
in	

–	
–	

–	
1,

46
0 

	
–	

–	
–	

1,
46

0	
–	

1,
46

0 

To
ta

l c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 in

co
m

e	
–	

–	
–	

1,
46

0	
–	

–	
65

,6
89

 	
 6

7,
14

9 
	

 3
9,

38
0 

	
 1

06
,5

29

Tr
an

sa
ct

io
ns

 w
ith

 o
w

ne
rs

Un
wi

nd
ing

 o
n 

int
er

es
t e

xp
en

se
 o

n 
CU

LS
 

	
at

tri
bu

ta
ble

 to
 n

on
-c

on
tro

llin
g 

int
er

es
ts

	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
(1

63
)	

(1
63

)
CU

LS
 in

te
re

st
 p

aid
 to

 n
on

-c
on

tro
llin

g 
int

er
es

ts
	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

(1
,4

50
)	

 (1
,4

50
)

Di
vid

en
ds

 p
aid

 vi
a 

ca
sh

 (N
ot

e 
38

)	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
(4

9,
74

6)
	

 (4
9,

74
6)

	
 (3

7,
60

0)
	

 (8
7,

34
6)

To
ta

l t
ra

ns
ac

tio
ns

 w
ith

 o
w

ne
rs

	
–	

–	
–	

–	
–	

–	
(4

9,
74

6)
	

 (4
9,

74
6)

	
 (3

9,
21

3)
	

 (8
8,

95
9)

At
 3

1 
De

ce
m

be
r 2

01
9 

(re
st

at
ed

)	
 1

,2
75

,3
19

	
–	

–	
13

,0
07

 	
 1

,0
63

 	
 (9

06
,0

15
)	

 8
5,

52
9 

	
 4

68
,9

03
 	

 1
42

,3
03

 	
 6

11
,2

06

Th
e 

ac
co

m
pa

ny
in

g 
ac

co
un

tin
g 

po
lic

ie
s 

an
d 

ex
pl

an
at

or
y 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

fo
rm

 a
n 

in
te

gr
al

 p
ar

t o
f t

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l s

ta
te

m
en

ts
.

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

Financial Statements

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

Ranhill Utilities Berhad  //  Annual Report 2020130


